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JOINT COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION  
AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE 

 
It shall be the duty of the committee on Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure to 
consider all matters concerning consumer credit, consumer protection, the issuance of licenses for 
the sale of alcoholic beverages, the registration of various trades or professions, and such other 
matters as may be referred. 
 
 Senate: State House, Room 413C, Boston, MA 02133 Telephone: (617) 722-1612 
 House: State House, Room 42, Boston, MA 02133 Telephone: (617) 722-2014
  

Members appointed to the committee (updated 02/2517): 
 
Senators 
Sen. Barbara A. L'Italien (D) (Chair)  
State House, Room 413-C 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1612 
barbara.l'italien@masenate.gov 
 
Sen. James E. Timilty (D) (Vice Chair) 
State House, Room 507 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1222 
James.Timilty@masenate.gov 
 
Sen. Michael D. Brady 
State House, Room 109-E 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1200 
Michael.Brady@masenate.gov 
 
Sen. Sal N. DiDomenico 
State House, Room 208 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1650 
Sal.DiDomenico@masenate.gov 
 
Sen. Jennifer L. Flanagan  
State House, Room 312-D 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1230 
Jennifer.Flanagan@masenate.gov 
 
Sen. Ryan C. Fattman (R) 
State House, Room 213-A 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1420 
Ryan.Fattman@masenate.gov 

Representatives 
Rep. Jennifer E. Benson (D) (Chair) 
State House, Room 42 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2014 
Jennifer.Benson@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Daniel J. Hunt (D) (Vice Chair) 
State House, Room 473B 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2263 
Daniel.Hunt@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Ruth B. Balser 
State House, Room 136 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2396 
Ruth.Balser@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. James Arciero (D) 
State House, Room 172 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2019 
James.Arciero@mahouse.gov  
 
Rep. William Smitty Pignatelli (D) 
State House, Room 466 
Boston, MA 02133 
rep.smitty@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Jay D. Livingstone (D) 
State House, Room 136 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2396 
Jay.Livingstone@mahouse.gov 
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Rep. Jonathan D. Zlotnik (D) 
State House, Room 26 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2080 
Jon.Zlotnik@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Joe F. Tosado (D) 
State House, Room 34 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2320 
Jose.Tosado@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Juana.Matias (D) 
State House, Room 437 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2425 
Juana.Matias@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Steven S. Howitt (R) 
State House, Room 237 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2305 
Steven.Howitt@mahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Joseph D. McKenna (R) 
State House, Room 33 
Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2060 
joseph.mckenna@mahouse.gov 
 


